502643815 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2690423

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
SHIH-HSIUNG LI			01/16/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	COLIGEN (CHINA) CORP.					
Street Address:	BLDG. NO. 1, GUANTANG INDUSTRIAL PARK					
Internal Address:	JINDING, ZHUHAI					
City:	GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		11948776				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (216)502-0601						
Phone: 216-502-0600						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIP102US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS G ESHWEILER

Signature: //Thomas G. Eshweiler/

Date: 01/21/2014

docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

629 EUCLID AVENUE

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ESCHWEILER AND ASSOCIATES

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

SUITE 1000

Total Attachments: 1

Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032009 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:	ADD AND METHOD THEREOF			
	VICE WITH MEMORY FUNCTION FOR DETECTING CLOSURE OF VEHICLE DO	IORS AND METHOD TRENEOF			
The	patent rights referred to in this agreement are:				
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently w	ith this Assignment			
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed			
M	U.S. Patent No. <u>8,032,285</u> , issued,	Oct. 4, 2011			
The	patent rights assigned under this agreement are:				
Ş	U.S. Patent rights only				
	World wide Palent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim to	ne benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent			
	Application identified above.				
The	assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Full	name of first assignor) Shih-Hslung LI	(Address)			
	-1, NO. 23, SEC. 1, HANGCHOW S. RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
(Full	name of second assignor, if any)	(Address)			
,, <u>-</u>	The state of the s				
/Eul	I name of third assignor, if any)	(Address)			
1					
The	first assignee referred to in this agreement is:				
(Na	me of assignee)COLIGEN (CHINA) CORP.	(Address of assignee)			
	DG. NO. 1, GUANTANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, JINDING, ZHUHAI, GUANGDONG, (
The	second assignee referred to in this agreement is:				
	me of assignee)	(Address of assignee)			
The	assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and	valuable consideration, receipt of which is			
ack	nowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their succe	ssors and assigns:			
the	full and exclusive right to the invention;				
an e	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights i	n the invention, all continuations,			
con	tinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent ap	plications; and the right to claim priority under 35			
U.S	C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.				
	to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) here	by authorize(s) and requests the Director of			
	ents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee				
	rest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assignee				
	ther, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representations				
	pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, e				
	tinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exec				
	·				
	i all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and gen				
sai	d assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	n for salo invention.			
	11 61111 1111 1111	1 16 9047			
	(Signature of sole or first assignor) Shih-Hsiung U	Jan. 16, 2014 (Date)			
	(วติกสเกษ ดา รดง ดา แระ สรรหูกดา) วิกาก-ทารเบาญ นำ	(Date)			
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Dete)			

PATENT REEL: 032009 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 01/21/2014